

February 11th 2003

Group Crit outperforms its market and confirms the high potential due to Euristt integration.

Sales	2002 (M€)	2001 proforma (M€)	Variation %
1st Quarter	242,0	265,4	-8,8 %
2nd Quarter	289,8	298,5	-2,9 %
3rd Quarter	300,6	298,2	+0,8 %
4th Quarter	278,7	263,5	+5,7 %
Total	1 111,1	1 125,6	-1,28 %

The group Crit continued to outperform its market with Q4 sales of 278,7 millions euros, up **5,7%** compared to Q4 2001.

Year 2002 sales were of 1 111 millions euros, slightly decreasing compared to 2001 (1,3%). This result confirms the resistance of the group activities despite gloomy economic conditions and highlights the high growth potential due to the merger of the networks.

In a market decreasing by 5,2%, The Temporary staffing keeps gaining market shares :

- Q4 2002 Temp. Staffing division sales were 249,9 M€, **up 3% compared to 2001.**

- In 2002, sales of the temp. staffing division exceeded one billion euros, decreasing of 3% compared to pro forma 2001 in a market declining by 5%.

The multiservices division sales grew **21,7%** mainly driven by airport handling activities continuing their sustained growth.

The group Crit, 4th largest temporary employment company in France, is listed on the "Second Marché d'Euronext Paris" and registered on SBF 250 index. The Group Crit office network of 350 agencies provide each day a temporary staff of more than 35000.

Group CRIT 2002 annual results will be published and presented during the meeting to be held on April 23rd, 2002.

Information financière : Renaud LEJEUNE
Tél : + 33 1 49 18 55 05

Code euroclear : 3667